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Ref Day Date25/26 Our Opponent/Competition Rinks Venue 2025/26 Time 

CCMT Wed 09-Jul-25 
SCBA (Cecil Crawford Memorial Trophy - 
1st Leg) 

6 West Byfleet BC 2:00 PM 

  Tue 02-Sep-25 SCIBA Council Meeting   Sutton IBC 10:00AM 

Pres01 Wed 08-Oct-25 
SCBA (Cecil Crawford Memorial Trophy - 
2nd Leg) 

6 Wey Valley IBC 2:30 PM 

  Sun 12-Oct-25 Top Club Prelim       

  Tue 14-Oct-25 O/60's Inter Club Prelim       

C01 Wed 15-Oct-25 Hampshire  6 Wey Valley IBC 2:30 PM 

C02 Thu 16-Oct-25 Surrey Vs Sussex (DHMT) 6 Wey Valley IBC 2:30 PM 

  Sat 18-Oct-25 Denny Prelim       

  Sun 19-Oct-25 Egham Prelim       

  Tue 21-Oct-25 O/60's Inter County 1st Round       

P01 Wed 22-Oct-25 Croydon Patrons 6 Croydon IBC 2:00 PM 

  Sat 25-Oct-25 Liberty 1st Round       

  Sun 26-Oct-25 Top Club 1st Round       

P02 Thu 30-Oct-25 Sutton Patrons 6 Sutton IBC 2:00 PM 

  Sat 01-Nov-25 Denny 1st Round       

  Sun 02-Nov-25 Egham 1st Round       

HCL Sun 02-Nov-25 HCL Surrey v Sussex 3/3 Home and Away Venues TBD 10:00 

  Tue 04-Nov-25 O/60's Inter Club 1st Round       

Pres02 Thu 06-Nov-25 Mole Valley 4 Mole Valley IBC 2:15 PM 

P03 Sat 08-Nov-25 King George Field Patrons 6 King George Field IBC 2:00 PM 

  Sat 08-Nov-25 Open U30's Double Rink 1st Round       

  Sun 09-Nov-25 Top Club 2nd Round       

Pres03 Thu 13-Nov-25 Croydon 6 Croydon IBC 2:00 PM 

  Sat 15-Nov-25 Denny 2nd Round       

  Sun 16-Nov-25 Egham 2nd Round       

HCL Sun 16-Nov-25 HCL Surrey v Middlesex 3/3 Home and Away Venues TBD 10:00 

  Tue 18-Nov-25 O/60's Inter County 2nd Round       

C03 Wed 19-Nov-25 Kent v Surrey (DHMT)  6 Ashford IBC 2:00 PM 

Pres04 Thu 20-Nov-25 Mixed Exec's v Wey Valley 6 Mxd Wey Valley IBC 2:30 PM 

Pres05 Sat  22-Nov-25 Temple 3 Temple IBC 2:00 PM 

  Sat 22-Nov-25 
Denny Plate Round 1 (Session) 2 Extra 
Game 

      

  Sun 23-Nov-25 Open U30's Double Rink 3rd Round       

  
Sat & 
Sun 

22 -Nov25 
23-Nov-25 

OSC Grand Final   Cambridge Chesterton IBC   

  Tue 25-Nov-25 O/60's Inter Club 2nd Round       

P04 Wed 26-Nov-25 Wey Valley Patrons 6 Wey Valley IBC 2:30 PM 

  Wed 26-Nov-25 SCIBA Council Meeting   Wey Valley IBC 7:30 PM 

Pres06 Thu 27-Nov-25 Old Coulsdon 3 Old Coulsdon IBC 2:00 PM 

C04 Wed 03-Dec-25 Berkshire 6 Desborough IBC 2:15 PM 

P05 Thu 04-Dec-25 SCWIBA Patrons Vs SCIBA Patrons 6 King George Field IBC 2:00 PM 

  Sat 06-Dec-25 Denny 3rd Round       
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  Sun 07-Dec-25 Top Club 3rd Round       

Pres07 Tue  09-Dec-25 Camberley 6 Camberley IBC 2:15 PM 

  Tue 09-Dec-25 O/60's Inter Club 3rd Round       

C05 Thu 11-Dec-25 Essex  6 Essex County IBC 2:00 PM 

  Sat 13-Dec-25 Open U25 County 1st Round       

  Sun 14-Dec-25 Egham Trophy 3rd Round       

HCL Sun 14-Dec-25 HCL Surrey v Hampshire 3/3 Home and Away Venues TBD 10:00 

C06 Tue 16-Dec-25 Dorset 6 Camberley IBC 2:15 PM 

  Thu 25-Dec-25 Christmas Break       

  Thu 01-Jan-26 New Year's Day       

  Sat 03-Jan-26 Denny 4th Round       

  Sun 04-Jan-26 Top Club 4th Round       

P06 Tue 06-Jan-26 Camberley Patrons 6 Camberley IBC 2:15 PM 

  Tue 06-Jan-26 O/60's Inter Club 4th Round       

Pres08 Wed 07-Jan-26 Wey Valley 6 Wey Valley IBC 2:30 PM 

  Wed 07-Jan-26 SCIBA Council Meeting   Wey Valley IBC 7:30 AM 

  Sat 10-Jan-26 Liberty 2nd Round       

  Sun 11-Jan-26 Egham 4th Round       

HCL Sun 11-Jan-26 HCL Surrey v Hertfordshire 3/3 Home and Away Venues TBD 10:00 

  Tue 13-Jan-26 O/60's Inter County 3rd Round       

Pres09 Wed 14-Jan-26 Egham 6 Egham IBC 2:15 PM 

P07 Thu 15-Jan-26 Old Coulsdon Patrons 3 Old Coulsdon IBC 2:00 PM 

  Sat 17-Jan-26 EIBA Spare Date       

  Sun 18-Jan-26 Top Club QF       

C07 Wed 21-Jan-26 Bedfordshire 6 Kempston Park IBC 2:00 PM 

P08 Sat 24-Jan-26 Mole Valley Patrons 4 Mole Valley IBC 2:00 PM 

  Sat 24-Jan-26 Open U25 County 2nd Round       

  Sun 25-Jan-26 Eghan Trophy QF       

HCL Sun 25-Jan-26 HCL Surrey v Kent 3/3 Home and Away Venues TBD 10:00 

  Tue 27-Jan-26 O/60's Double Rink 5th Round       

C08 Wed 28-Jan-26 Hampshire 6 Palmerston IBC 2:00 PM 

P09 Sun 01-Feb-26 Surrey Patrons v Aldershot & District B A 6 Egham IBC 2:15 PM 

C09 Tue 03-Feb-26 Dorset 6 Dolphin IBC 2:00 PM 

P10 Wed 04-Feb-26 Surrey Patrons Vs Hampshire Patrons 6 Camberley IBC 2:15 PM 

  Sat 07-Feb-26 Denny & Denny Plate QFs       

P11 Sun 08-Feb-26 London Scottish BA 6 Wey Valley IBC 2:30 PM 

Pres10 Tue 10-Feb-26 SCIBA Exec Vs SCWIBA Exec 6 Wey Valley IBC 2:30 PM 

    10-Feb-26 O/60's Inter Club QF       

P12 Wed 11-Feb-26 Donyngs Patrons 6 Donyngs IBC 2:00 PM 

  Tue 17-Feb-26 O/60's Inter County SF       

C10 Wed 18-Feb-26 Berkshire 6 Egham IBC 2:15 PM 

C11 Thu 19-Feb-26 Sussex v Surrey (DHMT) 6 Grattons IBC 2:00 PM 

  Sat 21-Feb-26 Open U30s Double Rink QF       
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C12 Tue 24-Feb-26 Essex  6 Sutton IBC 2:00 PM 

C13 Wed 25-Feb-26 Surrey v Kent (DHMT) 6 Donyngs IBC 2:00 PM 

  Sat 28-Feb-26 Liberty 3rd Round       

P13 Sun 01-Mar-26 Temple Patrons 3 Temple IBC 2:00 PM 

  Sun 01-Mar-26 Open U25 County  QF       

  Mon 02-Mar-26 2026 Tour to S.Suffolk and E.Essex   Travel to Marks Tey Hotel     

  Tue 03-Mar-26 2026 Tour to S.Suffolk and E.Essex 7 Mid Suffolk IBC TBC 

  Wed 04-Mar-26 2026 Tour to S.Suffolk and E.Essex 6 Ipswich IBC TBC 

  Thu 05-Mar-26 2026 Tour to S.Suffolk and E.Essex 6 Colchester IBC TBC 

  Fri 06-Mar-26 2026 Tour to S.Suffolk and E.Essex 6 Jack Centre IBC TBC 

Pres11 Sat 07-Mar-26 Donyngs 4 to 6 Donyngs IBC 2:00 PM 

  Sat 07-Mar-26 Denny & Denny Plate SFs       

Pres12 Wed 11-Mar-26 Mixed Exec's Vs Egham 6 Mxd Egham IBC 2:15 PM 

Pres13 Thu 12-Mar-26 Sutton  6 Sutton IBC 2:00 PM 

  Thu 12-Mar-26 SCIBA Council Meeting   Sutton IBC 7:30 PM 

  Sun 15-Mar-26 Mother’s Day       

  Sun 15-Mar-26 Open U25 County  SF       

  Sun 15-Mar-26 County Finals (Men)   Wey Valley IBC All Day 

  Sat 21-Mar-26 Liberty SF       

  Sun 22-Mar-26 Egham SF       

P14 Tue 24-Mar-26 Egham Patrons 6 Egham IBC 2:15 PM 

 Sat 28-Mar-26 National Finals 28th March to 2nd April    

Pres14 Sat 28-Mar-26 King George Field 6 King George Field IBC 2:00 PM 

 Sat 28-Mar-26 County Finals (Women)  Egham IBC All Day  

 Sun 29-Mar-26 County Finals (Women)  Egham IBC All Day 

P15 Wed  01-Apr-26 Surrey Patrons V Sussex Patrons 6 Donyngs IBC 2:00 PM 

  Thu 02-Apr-26 SCIBA Presidents Day 6 Wey Valley IBC 2:30 PM 

  Fri 03-Apr-26 Good Friday       

  Sun 05-Apr-26 Easter Sunday       

  Mon 06-Apr-26 Easter Monday       

  Sat 07-Apr-26 National Finals 7th to 17th April       

  Thu 16-Apr-26 SCIBA AGM   Wey Valley IBC 7:15 PM 

  Thu 07-May-26 SCIBA Council Meeting - If required   Venue TBD - If required 7:15 PM 

 
Key:-  

 Council Meetings  

 National Team Competitions  

Home Counties League  

County, Presidents and Patrons Fixtures  

Bank Holidays  

SCIBA Tour   

* Greys  
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Please send any corrections, changes or additions required to:  

Alan Shelley, Hon. Match and Fixture Secretary 
alan.j.shelley@gmail.com 


